woa'spueispuesdid -mmm
6T7T-90E-€18 ‘Xed
STY1-G0€-€T8 dUOYd
995€€ epliold ‘Auid jueld

peoy AsupAs 0182 ——

Ausduies JHOOAV [ ¥

D ~SANVISANYYO 19
(— @

37SIV HLIM
d3HOV3IE MOd %7
133HS ¥3A0D

NOILVANNO4 T1VNOILdO
771S AN TTYNOILdO
V-2avs&I70-S9

DRAWN BY
MME
CHECKED BY
DATE
03/02/2017
SCALE
JOB NO.
GS-04I5ADC-A
DWG NO

[ Y x

dOLVOIdaV4 > (f5
| <EIRERES g

L——

N

0" - STANDARD SERIES

ALUMINUM 4 ROW x 15

MODEL

GS-0415ADC-A

OPTIONS: -RB = RUBBER BUMPERS
-MS = MUD SILLS

809 ‘INd ¥5:60:1 LL0Z/L LIy ‘BMP’LABI-Y-OAVS L 0-SO\W-DAVXXF0-SO\SIOPOIN PIEPUBIS |\




L:\1Standard Models\GS-04xxADC-A\GS-0415ADC-A-rev1.dwg, 4/11/2017 1:09:58 PM, GOB

- w0 e
O o< LY. S
O|[ [87 558
<] [228s =
=9 R
(a%4 ST A n S
5% 5220t
OSIVY ~NEg28 =
o a 2
o z
15’_0“
£
5
6!_0" 4!_0" 5!_0" . g
5%
.|
5'_0" 5'_0" 4!_0“ 6" 2} &
O.C. O.C. O.C. d 2 <
&
G
x
zZ Y
L
Q
T < %z
o 3 <
0] 0 Z m T
= ~
. ul I < % =
‘:q"(-\l 0 0 % x
> | | =
0 0
- = <
(@)
[a)
<
o
<
SEATING PLAN <
(7))
SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" (L)
DRAWN BY
MME
CHECKED BY
SECTION GROSS ACTUAL NO. OF NET 031062017
LENGTH SEATS SEATS ROWS SEATS SCALE
r 5000 1000 7 70 LOCAL CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL
- : JOB NO.
6 400 400 3 12 VARY FROM REGION TO REGION AND WILL
5 3.33 3.00 3 9 ALSO CHANGE OVER TIME. IT IS THE GS-0LI5ADC-A
WHEELCHA";S;i%g 3(1) BUYER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK LOCAL WG No
TOTAL NET SEATING CAPACITY 31 CODES FOR COMPLIANCE. SP_1
(BASED ON 18" PER SEAT)




L:\1Standard Models\GS-04xxADC-A\GS-0415ADC-A-rev1.dwg, 4/11/2017 1:10:03 PM, GOB

(1) CONCRETE SLAB SECTION (2 CONTROL JOINT DETAIL 0 A

6x6—W2.1xW2.1 WELDED WIRE FABRIC*
(1—=1/2" CONCRETE TOP COVER)

11
I CONCRETE SLAB

A A— 7| ~

57 B B 7—4—"; .“’ ..4 s e
‘a . o

1" DEEP
lr ' Jﬁ'ﬁlﬁ SAWCUT

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566

4
IS

% CERTIFIED
< FABRICATOR

Phone: 813-305-1415

4” R . < .

Fax: 813-305-1419
www. gtgrandstands.com

COMPACTED SAND OR COMPACTED GRAVEL SUBBASE
* 2" XOREX CORRUGATED STEEL FIBERS AT A RATE OF
50 Ibs/cu.yd MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR WELDED WIRE
FABRIC. CHECK WITH LOCAL CONCRETE SUPPLIER FOR
AVAILABILITY.

A PLAYCORE campany

1 5"0"

GT GRANDSTANDS ™

6" (END

5l_oll 5!_0" 4|_ol|

FRAME LINE)

7!_01!

‘ OUTSIDE EDGE OF
— _ S FOUNDATION
|

CONTROL JOINT ~] (BY OTHERS)

PR

FOUNDATION PLAN
L ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

CONCRETE FOUNDATION SPECIFICATIONS SCOPE:

Foundation construction is not part of GT Grandstands, Inc. scope of work
unless noted otherwise in the contract documents. The owner shall review

the foundation design with the local code authorities, and coordinate with GTG.

CENTERLINE
/ OF FRAME

9!_7"

| | CONCRETE SLAB

|

\

\

|

|

\

FOUNDATION DESIGN & ANCHORS: | |

1) The foundation designs are based on the following: |

a. Minimum presumed soil bearing 1000 psf. ‘

b. Bleacher frame dead and live load 700 lbs./ft. \

c. Bleacher frame wind uplift load 250 lbs./ft. \

2) Unless otherwise noted on the drawings the bleacher frames shall be — — ‘
attached to the concrete with 3/8" dia. x 3" wedge type expansion

anchors. The anchors shall be embedded a minimum of 2" into the |

concrete. ‘

|

7'-6"

¢ TO CENTERLINE

1-8" MINIMUM DISTANCE
FROM FRONT FRAME
LINE

CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS:
1) All concrete construction shall be in accordance with ACI 318-08. OPTIONAL FOUNDATION PLAN
2) All concrete shall have a minimum 28-day strength of Fc=3000 psi. SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"
3) A 1/4" bituminous expansion joint material shall be placed between
strip and slab foundations when adjacent to each other.
4) The depressions in the top of the foundations between high spots
shall not exceed 5/16" below a 10-foot long straightedge. The
10-foot straightedge method used to measure foundation flatness

GS-04I5ADC-A
OPTIONAL FOUNDATION

shall be in accordance with Section of ACI 302.1R-04 DRAWN BY
"Guide for Concrete Floor and Slab Construction”. MME

CHECKED BY

CONCRETE SLAB SPECIFICATIONS: 03/06/2017

1) Concrete slab shall have a minimum thickness of 4" (GT Grandstands Inc. recommends, and some areas may require 6" thickness) and placed on 4" of compacted gravel or compacted sand sub-base. ScaLE

2) GT Grandstands, Inc. recommends that the concrete slab be reinforced with 6x6-W2.1xW2.1 welded wire fabric at 1%4" concrete cover from the top. In lieu of welded wire fabric, 2" XOREX by Ribbon Technology Corporation or equal JOB NO.
corrugated steel fibers applied at a rate of 50-1bs./Cubic Yard may be used. Nylon or polypropylene fiber are not recommended. 6S-0LISADC-A
3) Crack control joints shall be sawed into slab to form approximate square patterns. The maximum spacing for control joints shall not exceed 12'-6", unless shown otherwise on this drawing. The bleacher frames shall not be set on control joints.

DWG NO
The designer shall contact NRS to coordinate joint spacing requirements with the specific bleacher design.

4) The slab may be sloped a maximum of 1/8 inch per foot for drainage. The maximum overall out of level slope for the slab perpendicular to the seats (front to rear) shall not exceed 2" and parallel to the seats (end to end) shall not exceed 4". FP.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x6-W2.1xW2.1 WELDED WIRE FABRIC* (1-1/2" CONCRETE TOP COVER)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE SLAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMPACTED SAND OR COMPACTED GRAVEL SUBBASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
* 2" XOREX CORRUGATED STEEL FIBERS AT A RATE OF 50 lbs/cu.yd MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR WELDED WIRE FABRIC. CHECK WITH LOCAL CONCRETE SUPPLIER FOR AVAILABILITY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " DEEP14" DEEP

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" SAWCUT


L:\1Standard Models\GS-04xxADC-A\GS-0415ADC-A-rev1.dwg, 4/11/2017 1:10:08 PM, GOB

@OPT\ONAL ANCHOR WEDGE DETAIL* - - e - g
oz e <
%'0x2 3 WEDGE SO LR 32
ANCHOR (GALV) —_ = S wih =
OR EQUIVALENT OTTOM — ~T Qw8
(MIN. EMBED 1-5/8") RUNNER OF 9O ESmm =
FRAME oﬁ% el
| Bl €222
_ N W— Ol S ey w
e NIV [ve28 =
KX XX R csa =
o =
MIN. 4" THICK CONCRETE SLA|
W/BX6-W1.4xW1.4 WWF
NOT TO SCALE g
(E/) ;g-
[a)]
‘ ‘ = 3
\ \ 3
=
&
| ]
| 1
o
o
} } | | | | | | <Z[ %
[ [T [T [ T L
- o O _
< n
o O Iy =
| | L Z <
\ \ | || || | o @ T
\ T T \ % = =
o =
- O
A ° > x
<<
| | | || |
[ [T 1 [
1!_6" g
MIN. =
g
o 2
a3
<5
w
: g e = = <. A <
T 2 ' 4 - 4 . 4 7 a < I
i <A 4 . i g 4 ®© o
|_
o
/1 °
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
DRAWN BY
MME
CHECKED BY
DATE
02/15/17
SCALE
JOB NO.
GS-0LI5ADC-A
DWG NO.
AP.1
.



AutoCAD SHX Text
OPTIONAL ANCHOR WEDGE DETAIL*

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPTIONAL ANCHOR WEDGE DETAIL*


L:\1Standard Models\GS-04xxADC-A\GS-0415ADC-A-rev1.dwg, 4/11/2017 1:10:13 PM, GOB

(1) TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT

(2 TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

(3) TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

BLEACHER FRAME
>/ TYP X-BRACING

%"x1 Y4" HEX HD.
BOLT & FLANGE
h NUT

%¢6'x15" CARRIAGE BOLT

TYP. HOLD
DOWN CLIP

A=

%" FLANGE NUT

~———

=) |- TYP HOLD DOWN CLIP
|~ 5/6'x1 15" CARRIAGE
BOLT
— [ ";|
=y
1 \%6" FLANGE NUT
—

REFER TO PAGE BR.1 FOR BRACING LOCATION AND SIZE

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE i
7!_4%!! /‘/
/\/
3 TREADS @ 2'-0" = 6-0"
2 v
BA.1
DBL 1x6 TOP ROW —
. RISERS
e 1-4 ROW SEAT FRAME . S
o 2x10 SEAT PLANK FA-04 DBL. 210 nE
% % FOOT PLANK j
® o
O
CO 1] " —H—
o 2-0"TYP 1x6 RISER ]
@) B ROWS 1-3 Cilo
o o s >
5 0 C
™ 0 — )
= J BA.1/ L L] L)
\
| o
g BN
A 4F,
: H | :
TYP. CROSS BRACING
TYP. SPACER BRACE SEE SHT BR.1 FOR DETAILS W
ATTACH USING %" x 14" HEX HD BOLT
& FLANGE NUT.
6|_3ll
BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

SCERTIFIED

< FABRICATOR

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566

Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419
www. gtgrandstands.com

A PLAYCORE campany

GT GRANDSTANDS ™

REAR GUARDRAIL POST

BLEACHER ASSEMBLY
L ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

REAR GUARDRAIL
POST SUPPORT
(RP-ARB_UNV)

GS-04I5ADC-A

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
02/15/17

SCALE

JOB NO.

GS-04ISADC-A

DWG NO

BA.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
REFER TO PAGE BR.1 FOR BRACING LOCATION AND SIZE


L:\1Standard Models\GS-04xxADC-A\GS-0415ADC-A-rev1.dwg, 4/11/2017 1:10:18 PM, GOB

*NOT ALL BLEACHERS WILL RECEIVE
GROUND SILLS. IF YOUR UNIT DOES
NOT INCLUDE THIS FEATURE, SKIP

THIS STEP.

SCRLAG12116G (3" x 15" LAG SCREW)
/ 4X PER FRAME

P

GSL2606 (2x6x6' TREATED
LUMBER SILL)

OPTIONAL MUD SILLS

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

NOTE: ROTATE CLIPS 90° AS SHOWN PRIOR TO MOUNTING
PLANK, THEN LIFT AND ROTATE CLIP SO THAT GROOVE IN
CLIP IS SEATED PROPERLY

NOTE: LEAVE FLANGE NUT
LOOSE UNTIL CLIPS HAVE
BEEN SECURED TO PLANK.

BLTCB10116G
(46" x 1 %5" CARRIAGE BOLT)

CL-STD
(HOLD DOWN CLIP)

NUTF10G
(845" FLANGE NUT)

OPTION A: SINGLE FOOT BOARDS

CONRRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK.

NOTE: CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST BE
MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO ENSURE

17" x1"x ¥%g" ANGLE
NUTF12G (3" FLANGE NUT)

1%4"x ¥%s" FLAT BAR

BLTHH12108G

ENSURE BOTH FLAT BAR AND (%" x 1" HEX HD BOLT)

ANGLE PIECES ARE THE SAME
LENGTH BEFORE ASSEMBLING

NOTE: DO NOT TIGHTEN BRACING HARDWARE
UNTIL ALL FRAMING AND BRACING HAS BEEN

IS COMPLETE AND SQUARE

PRE-ASSEMBLED X-BRACE (PAIR)

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"

ONCE FRAMING IS COMPLETE,

SCERTIFIED

< FABRICATOR

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566

Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419
www. gtgrandstands.com

A PlAYCORE comaany

GT GRANDSTANDS™

ASSEMBLED AND CHECKED TO ENSURE THAT IT

BLEACHER ASSEMBLY
L ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

PRE-ASSEMBLE CLIP SETS ON BLEACHER FRAMES

OPTION B: DOUBLE FOOT BOARDS
NOTE: CLIP SETS ON FOOT SUPPORTS MUST BE
MOUNTED TO HOLES SHOWN HERE TO ENSURE
CORRECT FIT WITH FOOT PLANK.

PRE-ASSEMBLED CLIP SETS

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"

GS-04I5ADC-A
OPTIONAL MUD SILL

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
02/15/17

SCALE

JOB NO.

GS-04ISADC-A

DWG NO

BA.2




L:\1Standard Models\GS-04xxADC-A\GS-0415ADC-A-rev1.dwg, 4/11/2017 1:10:23 PM, GOB

(1) TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

(@ TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

@DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

@ TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

#8 X 5" STAINLESS SCREW
2X10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

#8 x %7 STAINLESS SCREW
1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

NS DBL. 2x10 DBL 1x6
NOT TO SCALE END CAP NOT TO SCALE \“6 ENDCAP 1 \oT TO SCALE l ENDCAP NOT TO SCALE FDEA?
> 15"-0" 2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK
x ] x
6'-0" 50" 2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-3

2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-4

‘ 2x5 MILL AISLE STEP PLANK ROWS 2-4

DBL 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 2-3

@ f \ 150"
E T R e——
o S
<anl) ‘ 150" | ‘
x x ! x
& S | \

PLANKING PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

JJL1'-6" TYP

S CERTIFIED]
< FABRICATOR

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566

Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419

www. gtgrandstands.com

A PlAYCORE comaany

GT GRANDSTANDS™

PLANKING PLAN
L ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

GS-04I5ADC-A

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
02/15/17

SCALE

JOB NO.

GS-04ISADC-A

DWG NO

PP.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
 DBL 1x6  ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT


L:\1Standard Models\GS-04xxADC-A\GS-0415ADC-A-rev1.dwg, 4/11/2017 1:10:28 PM, GOB

@ TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT @ TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1%, BOLT 1 1 S in g
oz N - <
FAI\_’ﬁLBiR BLEACHER FRAME 89 PR 32
>/ TYP X-BRACING || 5284 s
U 25 Lm3
/ a4 | B E=Rr i A=
Y oL lgzE=E
- Sv|| (B2 255
314" HEX HD. §=“ 2
BOLT & FLANGE a =
. NUT
X 11" HEX HD.
BOLT & FLANGE NUT £
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE 5
52 <<
&
o]
PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACE SETS. EACH SET CONSIST OF ONE FLAT BAR AND ONE ANGLE. ONCE ASSEMBLED, THEY WILL
BECOME AN "X". THEY BOLT TOGETHER WITH A %" X 1z"HEX HEAD BOLT AND FLANGE NUT THRU THE CENTER HOLE. (SEE <Z[
DETAIL 7 ON DETAIL SHEET). El 14
' & 35w
/7 _ <)
° e ¢ E2D
. a <
o . S @ T
f -z E
o % 8 =
| o <
- 5'19%," X-BRACE é
m
[ 4 H 5'1)5" SPACER-BRACE 4'174" X-BRACE
o
, - <
;? 7' 4 o
’ 1 o y 7/ 9[
5 1/2 SPACER'BRACE 51 1/2u SPACER'BRACE ° 41 1/2" SPACER-BRACE g
o
A n
5 -0 4’0" \j O
BRACING LOCATION
SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0Q"
DRAWN BY
CHETEEED BY
02hisn7
***NOTES SCALE
JOB NO.
REFER TO PAGE DS.1 FOR DEPICTED DETAILS 6S-0LISADC-A
DETAIL IS TO DEPICT CROSS BRACING ATTACHMENT ONLY. FRAME DESIGN MAY VARY. oG No
BR.1




L:\1Standard Models\GS-04xxADC-A\GS-0415ADC-A-rev1.dwg, 4/11/2017 1:10:33 PM, GOB

@ TYP. AISLE BKT DETAIL @ FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL = o - g
CONTINUOUS DBL 2x10 CONTINUOUS DBL 2x10 x|l -85 =2
MILL FOOT PLANK TYP HOLD MILL FOOT PLANK TYP HOLD wO SRR
2x 5 MILL DOWN CLIP | _ 945 MILL \powveee| [|ZZ]| |25 s
BLEACHER FRAME AISLE PLANK, |:Q TV L
el 2= 5
FQUAL —=k=— EQUAL oLl 122:% 2
[ — O 2 & o
2X10 SEAT PLANK YSIV % 263
o a =
_ A ; «c % pSLE STIFFENER = =
Gl [ %" CARRIAGE BOLT & 1. Y C’gﬁf‘;ﬁgfﬁbl p =2 BRACKET
|| s | || AISLE STIFFENER é
| E E E BRACKET AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET ;
| g ‘@‘ g DOUBLE 2X10 NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL :
|| @\ \@\ FOOT PLANKS (3) REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL (@) TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT -
y = =] 1] | CONTINUOUS DBL 2X10 TYP HOLD i - %
T 5 NG| g | o e ] TYPHOLD. #3xJ5" STAINLESS SCREW 5 $
2X5 MILL 245 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN) z g
AISLE PLANK < S
2X10 SEAT PLANK 2
[©)
2X5 AISLE PLANK W W ‘ ®
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET BETWEEN 5/>\CARIGBOLT S
313
SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE OVERHANGS MAY o CARRIAGE BOLT
DIFFER AISLE STIFFENER - 245 ENDCAP >
BRACKET AISLE STIFFENER X
DETAIL A BRACKET TO ACCEPT e
SCALE: 1/2"=1'- 0" NOT TO SCALE ASLEHANDRALL INoT TO SCALE W 0
25y
2 ROW AISLE HANDRAIL ) ﬁ 0
a1 3 <
D m
<z E
4 O =
<
J
=
1T x
| | L
| } >
SEE L
DETAIL "A" *‘T }
SHT VA1 o
= |
WAL |
-| [
. L <
T i ] g
B e H 1 | 3
SEE N o L 10
DETAIL "A" = ;0%] ! 3
SHT VA.2 | | E
| 27\ il | o
5| @ °
] ] W ‘
i} SEE ALIGN EDGE OF FLANGE APPROX. 1/2" FROM THE LEADING EDGE OF THE oRAIN 51
_ DETAIL "A" FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK (NOT THE 2x5 AISLE STEP CHECKED BY
‘ SHT VA2 PLANK). SLIGHTLY ADJUST FLANGE LOCATION, IF NECESSARY, SO THAT o
\ THE BOLT HOLE IS NOT DRILLED INTO A VERTICAL LEG OF THE PLANK. °zs’ci’E‘7
DRILL @7/16" HOLES (FOR 3/8" BOLT). ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN USING GALV.
VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY STEEL BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS, AND FLANGE NUTS. o
SCALE:1"=1'-0" GS-0LISADC-A
DWG NO.
VA1




L:\1Standard Models\GS-04xxADC-A\GS-0415ADC-A-rev1.dwg, 4/11/2017 1:10:38 PM, GOB

- - w0 1S

© n o

N o NS

— un

|_u(|_) s 3535

— xmmHC

L <C . O

= TER33

| - c O e

x|l [2E g S
-~ 00 —

l_u% 2 =28 %

Uu_ SG‘” oY

) s x .

OSIV Ng28 =

sa oz

a z

A PlAYCORE comaany

DETAIL A

FRONT HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY SHOWN
LOCATE OVER REAR FOOT PLANK FOR REAR ASSEMBLY

GT GRANDSTANDS™

HANDRAIL/FLANGE ASSEMBLY

B GALV. %" x 3" HEX HD BOLT .
GALV. %" FLAT WASHER (T
2x5 AISLE PLANK TR
. FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK Q22
77 k REAR CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK <<
-
= e 33t
<
L L Ll L Lo T
(I = R\ | | |
\ GALV. %" FLAT WASHER
AISLE BRACKET FLANGE NUT
HANDRAIL BRACKET
J <
1x6 RISER a2
b
10
<<
<
(7p]
HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY o
SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
DRAWN BY
MME
CHECKED BY
DATE
02/15/17
SCALE
JOB NO.
6S-0LI5ADC-A
DWG NO.
VA.2




L:\1Standard Models\GS-04xxADC-A\GS-0415ADC-A-rev1.dwg, 4/11/2017 1:10:43 PM, GOB

@ REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH. @ SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION @ TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT @ LOWER PIPE BRACKET ATTACH. 0 = S £
*NOT TO SCALE Nl [cvse ©
cuarorai posT_ [T W/QIIE/I&N ELE)Z’EE%FA’Z@A?P&?«SKT, nl TOP ROW w0 P - : 535
VERTICAL ™\ THEN FIELD LOCATE & DRILL~ . RISE%B'-F;LAS"E ; RB-PIPE Elq_: TE8a s
N R R\ A g kvl ol [E52832
ATTACH GUARDRAIL OF BLEACHER FRAME] 5 NUTH126 ooz s 3. <
VERTICAL POST T USING 3/8” HEX | ATTACH POST THROUGH ' H GUARDRALL PIPE — ' [oa) > oge
WELDMENT USING 3/8” HEAD EOLT, o END OF BLEACHER - TENSION BAND PIPE. HANGER I% ldj( SZ e
e, 5 ANGE T (s pis) | A G ot =] MOUNT TENSION vl 22557
VERTICAL NUST BE / FLANGE NUTS 1) BAND TO UPPER S NE22C
SQUARE TO ATTACH. TYP. 4 PLACES 3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT, : L a =
ARM OF WELDMENT. / \TYP, SIDE LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT o =
GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH TO TOP
AR ROW RISER USING TBANDHD
RAL PoST TYP. CLIP SET BLTCB12116G
FOOT PLANK TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE g
52 <<
&
SIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE &
ADJUSTABLE SIDE OUTLET FITTING (#85) Y SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE
48" CHAIN LINK FENCE TYP. WIRE TIE - (1)
¢ 1-5/8"@ BACKRAIL APPROX. EVERY 12" AF-85
‘ﬁN S %
(8 ‘ﬁ‘\;“ g
1-5/8'@ HORZ. SIDE RAIL 5 :“33:“:3::':‘»‘,“‘ N :%* o x
SORSS GRY TYP. TENSION BAND Al ] w s u
S y n<wm
““:“"““ - 1-5/8"@ VERT. SIDE RAIL AFS0 ) §(E)g$ GUARDRAIL 2 5 2
4 o
ADJUSTABLE FITTING (#80) \*Q ) RP-ARV_01 <z E
< H TEE FITTING (#32) . 1 /] TN 5o =
25 1 X%) i
J’ 1 ) I%O S <
TENSION BAR i 4 (L)
y / ™
\ ¢ 1-5/8"@ BACKRAIL |
TENSION BAND )= /
90296,
LA H N
45075055 X
20020022, ¥
','l"'l,,'l 0 N
1SBOVERT - [EA (2 g GUARDRAILPOST \
N\ | B2 \GR.1/ /
SIDERAL \ | B8 ADJUSTABLE FITTING (#80) &I AF32
02020020029, N 4
s \
20000
ADJUSTABLE FITTING (#80) / 54" CHAIN LINK FENCE Ei/( . 8
< 1-5/8"@ HORZ. SIDE RAIL L [T} <
K> g s
0 > k m ~ g
AF80 z\ > GR.1 3
CAUTION: 2
PARTS "HDSI" (1" WIDE) AND "TB1" ALUMINUM TIE WIRE (ATW1) MAX 6" FROM — jz LT N ©
3/8" WIDE) ARE SIMILAR - CARE TENSION BAR AND MAX 12" 0.C. STAGGERED : ‘ A T ! X
( ) | RP-ARB_UNV
SHOULD BE TAKEN TO IDENTIFY TOP AND BOTTOM RAILS (TYP) 2 -+ ) -ARB_
THESE PARTS CORRECTLY. S I ; ; . 1°
| [ | L‘—H—O—
¥ =
CONNECTION DETAIL OF BACK RAIL TO SIDE RAIL k A TENSION BAND . SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 2
- N
[ T L] DRAWN BY
T T T T MME
AN mll - 1 RE CHECKED BY
DETAIL "A L ‘ ‘ ‘ e
[ [ [ [ 02/15/17
SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" SCALE
GUARDRAIL ELEVATION -
GS-04I5ADC-A
SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0" —
GR.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIGN UPPER ARM OF POST W/REAR EDGE OF SEAT PLANK, THEN FIELD LOCATE & DRILL 716"   HOLE IN PLANKTYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH POST THROUGH END OF BLEACHER PLANK USING  " x 1 " 38" x 1 " 12" CARRIAGE BOLTS & FLANGE NUTS TYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
*NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND PIPE HANGER

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL VERTICAL POST TO WELDMENT USING 3/8" HEX HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE: VERTICAL MUST BE SQUARE TO ATTACH. ARM OF WELDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  WELDMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  VERTICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL  ASSEMBLY TO REAR  OF BLEACHER FRAME USING 3/8" HEX HEAD  BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP ROW DBL. 1x6 RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
RB-PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBANDHD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLTCB12116G

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUTH12G

AutoCAD SHX Text
WSHLK12G

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT TENSION BAND TO UPPER HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH TO TOP ROW RISER USING TYP. CLIP SET

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOWER PIPE BRACKET ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4


woa'spueispuesdid -mmm
6T7T-90€-€18 ‘Xed
GTYT1-G0€-€T8 :duoyd
995€€ eplold ‘Au) jueld

peoy AsupAs 0187

fustweo JHOOAV | ¥

A7SIV HLIM

~SONVISONVED 1D
_ d3HOV3IE MOd %7
ATT8WISSY T1IvdaavNo

MME
CHECKED BY
DATE
02/15/17
SCALI

0f

V-2dve&lI70-S9

GS-04I5ADC-A
DWG NO
GR.2

Tio lavi>
|a31i1435%

N
AF80

REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE @ 151"

|

92999,

22\

O

(XXX

oooooouwmwr
90505070 % % %0 % %%
1905020700 % % %0 %0 %%
190%0%%0% %% %% % %%

0% %A% %

P

<

P

IR
DOSGRIIIRIIILKS
ISR
RRERRLHLIRLKS

2 RIIRRIIRIRKS
RRIRRIIRLLHK

Q

5
S

IS

AF85

48" REAR CHAIN LINK FENCE

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

REAR GUARDRAIL

€09 ‘INd 87:0L:L LL0Z/L LY ‘BMP’LABI-Y-OAVS L 0-SO\W-DAVXXF0-SO\SIOPOIN PIEPUBIS |\




	Sheets and Views
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-CS.1
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-SP.1
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-FP.1
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-AP.1
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-BA.1
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-BA.2
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-PP.1
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-BR.1
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-VA.1
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-VA.2
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-GR.1
	GS-0415ADC-A-rev1-GR.2


